Spain Post & Go Faststamps

Esel

PostandgoCheckList
Correos Post-FS 1 ES
Designer: Juan Antonio Gonzalez
Images digitally by Cartor Security Printers, service indicator and datastring printed thermally at point of sale.
Two phosphor bands (?) TarifaA  Domestic letters up to 20g
Perfs: 14 x 14% (simulated) Tarifa A2 Domestic letters up to 50g
Stamp Size: 56mm x 25mm TarifaB  European letters up to 20g
TarifaC  The rest of the world up to 20g
Machine Values Description Overprint Remarks & §
Date Issued|Type [No. JLocation S <
|21-Apl'-16 IRM Ser. I IESOl IMadrid - Spain Tarifa A Spain Feria - Cibeles 21-24 April 2016 Only issued at 48th Spanish National Stamp Fair - : :
Tarifa A2 (The new Madrid town |Madrid Plaza Mayor - Madrid
TarifaA . & Tarifa B hall) 21 & 22-Apr-16
) Tarifa C Datastring B4ES16 ESO1
21.24 Abril 2016 1 L
Madrid
B4ES16 ES01-0053001 Availabe as a collector strip of 4
21-Apr-16 IRM Ser. I IESOl IMadrid - Spain Tarifa A Spain Feria- Caballo 21-24 April 2016 Only issued at 48th Spanish National Stamp Fair - : :
Tarifa A2 (The statue of King Madrid Plaza Mayor - Madrid
TarifaA .~ Tarifa B Felipelll in Plaza Mayor) 21 & 22-Apr-16
) Tarifa C Datastring B4ES16 ESO1
21.24 Abril 2046 — =
Madrid ¥
sees16E5010052001 £ 8 Availabe as a collector strip of 4
23-Apr-16 IRM Ser. Il IESOl IMadrid - Spain Tarifa A Spain Telegrafo - 2016  [21-24 April 2016 Only issued at 48th Spanish National Stamp Fair - : :
Tarifa A2 (Antique telegraph and |Madrid Plaza Mayor - Madrid. Commemorating 300th .
Tarifa A Tarifa B modern digital mail) Anniversary of Correos
TarifaC 23 & 24-Apr-16
21-24 Abril 2 i L1 L
Madrid Datastring B4ES16 ESO1
B4E516 £S01-026101 Availabe as a collector strip of 4
23-Apr-16 RM Ser. Il IESOl IMadrid - Spain Tarifa A Spain Buzon - 2016 21-24 April 2016 Only issued at 48th Spanish National Stamp Fair - : :
Tarifa A2 (Old wall mounted Madrid Plaza Mayor - Madrid. Commemorating 300th .
Tarifa A N - Tarifa B postbox and current Anniversary of Correos
e& TarifaC mail box) 23 & 24-Apr-16
;t:"i‘d‘“'“ 2 Datastring B4ES16 ESO1
B4ES16£501:0262001 Availabe as a collector strip of 4
26-Apr-16 IRM Ser. I IESOl IMain Post Office - Madrid | Tarifa A Spain Telegrafo - 2016 ~ [Madrid Chamartin Only issued at the Main Post Office - Madrid : :
Tarifa A2 (Antique telegraph and Datastring B4ES16 ESO1
Tarifa A Tarifa B modern digital mail)
Tarifa C
Madrid Chamal i —
BAESL6 ES01-0417-001 Availabe as a collector strip of 4
26-Apr-16 |[RMSer. |l [ESOL _|Main Post Office - Madrid | Tarifa A Spain Buzon - 2016 Madrid Chamartin Only issued at the Main Post Office - Madrid 1 [
Tarifa A2 (Old wall mounted Datastring B4ES16 ESO1
Tarifa A o — Tarifa B postbox and current
; Tarifa C mail box)
Madrid Cham‘&n > T
satsas £s0L 0423087 | Availabe as a collector strip of 4
16-Sep-16 RM Ser. Il IESOl IEXF”-NA / ECC 2016 Tarifa A Spain Buzon - 2016 14-18 Septienbre Only issued at EXFILNA / ECC 2016 in Zaragoza : :
Tarifa A2 (Old wall mounted Zaragoza On 14, 15 & 17-Sep-16
Tarifa A23 Tarifa B postbox and current Datastring BOES16 ESO1
Tarifa C mail box)
1418 Sepnenge o o
Zaragoza
wsesssons Y Pl
16-Sep-16  |[RMSer.ll |ESOL [EXFILNA/ECC 2016 Tarifa A Spain Telegrafo - 2016 |14-18 Septienbre Only issued at EXFILNA / ECC 2016 in Zaragoza 1 [
Tarifa A2 (Antique telegraph and |Zaragoza On 14, 15 & 17-Sep-16
Tarifa A2 T\ Tarifa B modern digital mail) Datastring B9ES16 ESO1
A Tarifa C
14-18 Septiembre; — —
Zaragoza 5
BSES16 8004 ‘%—{\
14-Sep-16 RM Ser. Il IESOl IEXF“-NA / ECC2016 Tarifa A Cathedral - 14-18 Septienbre Only issued at EXFILNA / ECC 2016 in Zaragoza HE.
Tarifa A2 (Basilica de Nuestra with |Zaragoza On 14, 15 & 17-Sep-16 HE.
TarifaA W Tarifa B Torre del Aqua in the Datastring BO9ES16 ESO1
Tarifa C background)
1418 chlle\ga T
Zaragoza ‘.!'
BOES16 ES01.0047AT6 The compulsory name of the issuing country, "Espana" appears in the bottom right of the stamp
14-Sep-16 RM Ser. Il IESOl IEXF“-NA / ECC 2016 Tarifa A Puente (Bridges) 14-18 Septienbre Only issued at EXFILNA / ECC 2016 in Zaragoza HEE
Tarifa A2 (Puente de Piedra, a Zaragoza On 14, 15 & 17-Sep-16 HE.
Tarifa A W Tarifa B Gothic bridge on the Datastring B9ES16 ESO1
Tarifa C Elba and Puente del
14-18 Septien o o
Zaragoza
596516 £501.0047524 11 The compulsory name of the issuing country, "Espana" appears in the bottom right of the stamp

In Dec-16 Correos produced a Presentation Pack, containing the six different designs issued during 2016, with mint strips of the usual 4 values (Tarifa A - A2 - B - C).
Produced from kiosk BO04 with the datastring BDES16 BOO4. Also available from the Philatelic Department was strips of 4 stamps of the same value - i.e. 4 x Ttaifa A, 4 x Tarifa A2, etc. etc.
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Spain Post & Go Faststamps

Esel

PostandgoCheckList
Correos Post-FS 1 ES
Designer: Juan Antonio Gonzalez
Images digitally by Cartor Security Printers, service indicator and datastring printed thermally at point of sale.
Two phosphor bands (?) TarifaA  Domestic letters up to 20g
Perfs: 14 x 14% (simulated) Tarifa A2 Domestic letters up to 50g
Stamp Size: 56mm x 25mm TarifaB  European letters up to 20g
TarifaC  The rest of the world up to 20g
02-Jan-17 RM Ser. II IESOI IMain Post Office - Madrid  |Tarifa A Filatelia y Turismo Madrid Chamartin Only issued at the Main Post Office - Madrid
|B004 IMain Post Office - Madrid ~ |Tarifa A2 (Philately & Tourism) Datastring BIES17 ESO1 & B004
Tarifa B
Tarifal Tarifa C
Madtld Cham Stamps from B0O04 were on sale at the Essen Stamp Fair = b ey
consealll Madrid Chamartin
02-Jan-17 IRM Ser. Il IESOI IMain Post Office - Madrid  |Tarifa A Filatelia y Turismo Madrid Chamartin Only issued at the Main Post Office - Madrid
|B004 IMain Post Office - Madrid ~ |Tarifa A2 (Philately & Tourism) Datastring BIES17 ESO1 & BO04
Tarifa B
Tarifa C
Stamps from BO04 were on sale at the Essen Stamp Fair
816517 mxorom&
10-May-17 |RM Ser.Il  |ESO1  |JUVENIA 2017 - Aviles Tarifa A Skateboard & 10-13 mayo Only issued at JUNENIA 2017 - Aviles
|C0r. 1UCS ES02 JUVENIA 2017 - Aviles Tarifa A2 Video Game Aviles Datastring BSES17 ESO1, ESO2 & B0004
Tarifa B
Tarifa A muw Tarifa C
10-13 mayo ‘! o - First appearance of Correos ‘Internal Use' Computer System. Cor. IUCS
Avilés ST
BSES17 £S01-0991-096
Back Office printer ESO2 appears to be using a different font to ESO1. Letter O on ESO2 is more round, whereas on ESO1 it is more oval
Tarifa A 10-13 mayo — 10-13 mayo/
o (e Avilés Avilés
Avilés BSES17 £S01-0991- BSES17 £S020014
B5ES17 £5020014.038
10-May-17 |RM Ser.Il  |ESO1  |JUVENIA 2017 - Aviles Tarifa A Skateboard & 10-13 mayo Only issued at JUNENIA 2017 - Aviles
|C0r. 1UCS ES02 JUVENIA 2017 - Aviles Tarifa A2 Video Game Aviles Datastring BSES17 ESO1, ESO2 & B0004
Tarifa B
Tarifa A Tarifa C
10-13 mayo Back Office printer ESO2 appears to be using a different font to ESO1. Letter O on ESO2 is more round, whereas on ESO1 it is more oval
Avilés
BSES17 £501-0991424
Tarifa A
10-13 mayo
Avilés
BBES17 £S02.0014-138
25-May-17 |RM Ser.ll [ESO1  |XLIX Feria Nacional del Sello |Tarifa A The Stamp & 25-28 mayo Only issued at XLIX Feria Nacional del Sello -
|Cor. [[§[e PM17 |XLIX Feria Nacional del Sello |Tarifa A2 The Cinema Madrid Madrid
Tarifa B (El Sello & El Cine) Datastring BSES17 ESO1 & PM17
Tarifa A Tarifa C
2528 mayo Back Office printer PM17 appears to be using a different font to ESO1. Letter O on PM17 is more round, whereas on ESO1 it is more oval
© Madrid
" BSESL7 ES011145:16 p / p /
SRR 5 ‘
I : 25-28 mayo » 25-28 mayo
. Tarifa A p . »
: ' Madrid 2 Madrid
. 25-28 mayo : :
; » BSES17 ES01-1145400 , PBES17 PM17-0272-32
> ;
25-May-17 IRM Ser.Il  |ESO1  |XLIX Feria Nacional del Sello |Tarifa A The Stamp & 25-28 mayo Only issued at XLIX Feria Nacional del Sello -
ICor. Iucs PM17 |XLIX Feria Nacional del Sello |Tarifa A2 The Cinema Madrid Madrid
Tarifa B (El Sello & El Cine) Datastring BSES17 ESO1 & PM17
Tarifa A Tarifa C
25-28 mayo 06 Back Office printer PM17 appears to be using a different font to ESO1. Letter O on PM17 is more round, whereas on ESO1 it is more oval

: Madrid n n
S BSES17 ES014148400 1 1

Tarifa A

25-28 mayo l“

: Madrid
% PBESLT mnaeu:zn n
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Spain Post & Go Faststamps

Esel

PostandgoCheckList
Correos Post-FS 1 ES
Designer: Juan Antonio Gonzalez
Images digitally by Cartor Security Printers, service indicator and datastring printed thermally at point of sale.
Two phosphor bands (?) TarifaA  Domestic letters up to 20g
Perfs: 14 x 14% (simulated) Tarifa A2 Domestic letters up to 50g
Stamp Size: 56mm x 25mm TarifaB  European letters up to 20g
TarifaC  The rest of the world up to 20g
01-Jun-17 IRM Ser. Il IESOI IMain Post Office - Madrid  |Tarifa A Filatelia y Turismo Madrid Chamartin Only issued at the Main Post Office - Madrid
Tarifa A2 (Philately & Tourism) Datastring B6ES17 ESO1 & B004
Tarifa B
Tarifa C

Madrid Chamartin - with accute accent over the 'i' of Chamartin

01-Jun-17 IRM Ser. Il IESOI IMain Post Office - Madrid  |Tarifa A Filatelia y Turismo Madrid Chamartin Only issued at the Main Post Office - Madrid
Tarifa A2 (Philately & Tourism) Datastring B6ES17 ESO1 & B004
TarifaB
Tarifa C

Madrid Chamartin - with accute accent over the 'i' of Chamartin

09-Oct-17 |RM Ser.Il  |ESO1  |Exfilna 2017 Tarifa A Basilica de Santa Maria  |9-15 octubre Only issued at Exfilna 2017 - Portugal
|Cor. Iucs EX17  [Exfilna 2017 Tarifa A2 Portugalete 9-Oct-17 to 15-Oct-17
Tarifa B Datastring: BOES17 ESO1
TarifaC POES17 EX17

i EXFILNA
Tarifa A BATILNA

9-15 octubre
Portugalete
BOES17 £501-1382:001

Back Office printer EX17 appears to be using a different font to ESO1. Letter O on EX17 is more round, whereas on ESO1 it is more oval

All stamps ?nunbe/ed on the back, on silicone paper, for inventory control

9-15 octubre 9-15 octubre
TarifaA  EXFILNA Portugalete Portugalete
9-15 octubre BOES17 ES01-1382-0( POES17 EX17-0866-0
Portugalete =~ = "SqupiadESEs 0 0000900 - 2 33
POES17 EX17-0866-001
09-Oct-17  [RMSer. Il [ESO1  [Exfilna 2017 Tarifa A Torre Salazar 9-15 octubre Only issued at Exfilna 2017 - Portugal
|Cor. Iucs EX17  [Exfilna 2017 Tarifa A2 Portugalete 9-Oct-17 to 15-Oct-17
Tarifa B Datastring: BOES17 ESO1
Tarifa C POES17 EX17

i EXFILNA
Tarifa A 5oy
9-15 octubre
Peortugalete
BOES17 ES01-1382-002

i EXFILNA
Tarifa A S50

9-15 octubre
Portugalete
POES17 EX17-0866-002

Back Office printer EX17 appears to be using a different font to ESO1. Letter O on EX17 is more round, whereas on ESO1 it is more oval

All stamps are munbered on the back, on silicone paper, for inventory control

In Dec-17 Correos produced a double page foldout Presentation Pack, containing the eight different designs issued during 2017, with mint strips of the usual 4 values (Tarifa A- A2 - B - C).
Produced from kiosk CH17 with the datastring PDES17 CH17.
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Spain Post & Go Faststamps

Correos Post - FS1 ES

Designer: Juan Antonio Gonzalez

Esel
PostandgoCheckList

Images digitally by Cartor Security Printers, service indicator and datastring printed thermally at point of sale.

Two phosphor bands (?)
Perfs: 14 x 14% (simulated)
Stamp Size: 56mm x 25mm

TarifaA  Domestic letters up to 20g
Tarifa A2 Domestic letters up to 50g
TarifaB  European letters up to 20g
TarifaC  The rest of the world up to 20g

02-Jan-18 IRM Ser. Il IESOI IMain Post Office - Madrid  |Tarifa A 250th Anniversary Real [Madrid Chamartin Only issued at Punto Filatelia Chamartin Madrid
[Cor.lucs|cH18 [Philatelic Service Printer Tarifa A2 Casa de Correos CCP Chamartin
Tarifa B Datastring : B1ES18 ESO1
5 Tarifa C P1ES18 CH18
Tarifa A
Madrid Chamartin ESO1 is installed in the lobby of the Chamertin mail processing centre, in Madrid
CH18 is a back office printer within the Philatelic Service, with the datastring commencing with 'P' for Production
B1€518 £5011600007
All stamps are munbered on the back, on silicone paper, for inventory control
02-Jan-18 IRM Ser. Il IESOI IMain Post Office - Madrid  |Tarifa A 2018 European Year Madrid Chamartin Only issued at Punto Filatelia Chamartin Madrid
[Cor.lucs|cH18 [Philatelic Service Printer |Tarifa A2 Cultural Heritage CCP Chamartin
Tarifa B Datastring : B1IES18 ESO1
g Tarifa C P1ES18 CH18
Tarifa A
Madrid Chamartin
B1ES18 ES01-1600-191
19-Apr-18 RMSer. Il [ESO1  |Madrid Tarifa A 50th Anniv. Stamp Fair  [19-22 abril Only issued at National Stamp Fair Madrid
Cor. IUCS CH18 (Philatelic Service Printer Tarifa A2 Statue of Felipe Il & |Madrid 19 to 22-Apr-18
Cor. IUCS PM18 |Philatelic Service Printer Tarifa B coat of arms of Carlos II Datastring : DAES18 ESO1
Tarifa C P4ES18 CH18
Tarifa A PAES18 PM18
ESO1 is installed in the Stamp Fair, in Madrid
19-22 abril CH18 is a back office printer within the Philatelic Service, with the datastring commencing with 'P' for Production.
Madrid
u?ﬂ:“m A PM18 is a back office printer within the Philatelic Service, also in the Fair, with the datastring commencing with 'P' for Production.
PM18(Plaza M ayor 20 18)
Tarifa A &‘& Tarifa A m‘“ All stamps are munbered on the back, on silicone paper, for inventory control
19-22 abril ; g2 19-22 abril i
Madrid g Madrid
PAES18CHIB 0206061 1 P4ES1S PM1B.0079 044
19-Apr-18 RMSer. Il [ESO1  |Madrid Tarifa A 50th Anniv. Stamp Fair  [19-22 abril Only issued at National Stamp Fair Madrid
Cor. IUCS CH18 (Philatelic Service Printer Tarifa A2 Composition of iconic Madrid 19 to 22-Apr-18
Cor. IUCS PM18 |Philatelic Service Printer Tarifa B buildings and Datastring : D4ES18 ESO1
Tarifa C monuments P4ES18 CH18
Tarifa A & RO PAES18 PM18
19.22 abl B 1A ]’
Madrid ., s
BALSI0 ES024708 249
Tarifa A w S Tarifa A @ s
19-22 abil o I 19-22 abril ; A }
Madrid ’ }“ﬂ | Madrid ] rjl J
PAES18 CH18 0267 075 & J P4ES18 PM180079.204 & d
03-May-18 IRM Ser. |l |ES18 |Essen 2018 Tarifa A 3-5 mayo Only issued at Essen International Stamp Fair
]Cor. Iucs CH18 (Philatelic Service Printer Tarifa A2 Essen 2018
Tarifa B Datastring : PSDE18 ES18
Tarifa A Tarifa C PSES18 CH18
= ]
3-5 mayo ES18 special temporary code for ESO1 at Essen International Stamp Fair - ES18 ( ESsen 2018)
Eaoan CH18 is a back office printer within the Philatelic Service
PBOELS £518.0425.001
Tarifa A
3-5 mayo
Essen

PBES18 CH18 0392 008
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Spain Post & Go Faststamps

Correos Post - FS1 ES

Designer: Juan Antonio Gonzalez

Images digitally by Cartor Security Printers, service indicator and datastring printed thermally at point of sale.

Two phosphor bands (?)
Perfs: 14 x 14% (simulated)
Stamp Size: 56mm x 25mm

TarifaA  Domestic letters up to 20g
Tarifa A2 Domestic letters up to 50g
TarifaB  European letters up to 20g
TarifaC  The rest of the world up to 20g

Esel

PostandgoCheckList

21-Sep-18 RMSer.Il  |MA18 [Macao 2018 Tarifa A 21-24 septienbre Only issued at Essen International Stamp Fair
Cor. IUCS CH18  [Philatelic Service Printer Tarifa A2 Macao 2018
Tarifa B Datastring : POCN18 MA18
Tarifa A Tarifa C P9ES18 CH18
2Mi-24 septiembre MA18 special temporary code for ESO1 at 35th Asian International Stamp Exhibition Macao. - MA18 ( MA cao 2018)
lacao
Aie Akia 08eL 086 CH18 is a back office printer within the Philatelic Service
" : TarifaA
Tari 1
arifa A : FILATELIA
2124 septiembre § 21-24 septiembre
Macao » Macao
PSES18 CHL8 0915 066 } POCN1S MA18C872010 Correos
3 Eitag spafia
- Tarifa A 35th Asian Int. Stamp Exhibition
: Macao
f 21-24 septiembre S.E. Correos y Telégrafos S.A., S.ME.
¢ Macao ESA83052407
3 POCN1S MALS 0972011 2304: "Md’ld
b ate
24/09/2018 05:09:27
ey simplified Invoice
; Tarifa B Product Uits __Price __ Amount
21-24 septiembre Macao 2018 Tira 4 Tarifas 1 400€ 4.00¢
© Macao
| POCN18 MA1S 0972012
* Tarifa C
: 2124 septiembre
¢ Macao I
3 POCN1S MA18. 0872013 Tolat 2 o
IR osssnssssnassssssssssatasstihiatn
Receipt shows the stamps were bought /
Printed in Macau at MACAO 2018, however the
address is shown as Madrid?? MA18.- Session ID: 0972
No returns accepted
31-Oct-18 RM Ser. Il ESO1  |EXFILNA Sevilla 2018 Tarifa A Monuments of Seville. 31 oct. - 4 nov. Only issued at EXFILNA / ECC 2018
Cor. IUCS CH18 (Philatelic Service Printer Tarifa A2 San Telmo Palace & the  [Sevilla Datastring : BOES18 ESO1
DKU EX18 |Desktop Kiosk Unit Tarifa B arcades of the Plaza de POES18 CH18
¢ v Tarifa C Espana
; Tarifa A
2 Back Office printer CH18 appears to be using a different font to ESO1. Letter O on ESO1 is more round, whereas on CH18 it is more oval
2 CH18 is a back offi int ithin the Philatelic Service
% 31 oct. - 4 nov. is a back office printer within the i
E Sevilla EX18 is a Desktop Kiosk Unit on site at the exhibition
‘5 BOES18 ES01-0001-001 All stamps are munbered on the back, on silicone paper, for inventory control
Sasssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssan
31-Oct-18 RM Ser. Il ESO1 EXFILNA Sevilla 2018 Tarifa A Bridges over the 31 oct. - 4 nov. Only issued at EXFILNA / ECC 2018
Cor.IUCS  |CH18 |Philatelic Service Printer Tarifa A2 Guadalquivir River. The Sevilla Datastring : BOES18 ESO1
DKU EX18 |Desktop Kiosk Unit Tarifa B Santisimo Cristo de la POES18 CH18
Tarifa C Expiracion, the Batqueta &
s the Alamillo
; Tarifa A
>
5
2 Back Office printer CH18 appears to be using a different font to ESO1. Letter O on ESO1 is more round, whereas on CH18 it is more oval
: 31oct.-4 nov. . . o o .
2 Sevilla CH18 is a back office printer within the Philatelic Service
2 EX18 is a Desktop Kiosk Unit on site at the exhibition
» BOES18 ES01-0001-001 B
s\‘\i“\‘{‘\‘\‘\“1‘15‘9'_’1“1?_{9‘,“\‘\(*“‘ All stamps are munbered on the back, on silicone paper, for inventory control

In Dec-18 Correos produced a double page foldout Presentation Pack, containing the eight different designs issued during 2018, with mint strips of the usual 4 values (Tarifa A - A2 - B - C).

Produced from kiosk CH18 with the datastring PDES18 CH18.
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Correos Post - FS1 ES

Designer: Juan Antonio Gonzalez

Images digitally by Cartor Security Printers, service indicator and datastring printed thermally at point of sale.

Two phosphor bands (?)
Perfs: 14 x 14% (simulated)
Stamp Size: 56mm x 25mm

Tarifa A

Domestic letters up to 20g

Tarifa A2 Domestic letters up to 50g

Tarifa B

European letters up to 20g

TarifaC  The rest of the world up to 20g

02-Jan-19 IRM Ser. Il IESOI IMain Post Office - Madrid  [Tarifa A 2019 International Year |Madrid Chamartin Only issued at Punto Filatelia Chamartin Madrid
[Cor.lucs|cH19 [Philatelic Service Printer |Tarifa A2 of Indigenous Languages CCP Chamartin
Tarifa B Datastring : B1ES19 ESO1
'S Tarifa C P1ES19 CH19
: Tarifa A
$ p
! Madrid Chamartin abit 2 2
» Pag k& All stamps are munbered on the back, on silicone paper, for inventory control
2 Tchumbuli Guele Bur
E B1ES19 ES01-0001-001 y&mw “',\
02-Jan-19 IRM Ser. Il IESOI IMain Post Office - Madrid ~ [Tarifa A Centennial of the Madrid Chamartin Only issued at Punto Filatelia Chamartin Madrid
[Cor.lucs|cH19 [Philatelic Service Printer Tarifa A2 Communications Palace CCP Chamartin
Tarifa B 1919 - 2019 Datastring : B1ES19 ESO1
¢ Tarifa C P1ES19 CH19
: Tarifa A SRR, B
> 919
} Madrid Chamartin
2 All stamps are munbered on the back, on silicone paper, for inventory control
E B1ES19 ES01-0001-001
07-May-19 RM Ser. Il ESO1  |JUVENIA 2019 Tarifa A Part of the Rose Window |7-11 mayo Only issued at JUVENIA at the Monastery of San
Cor. IUCS CH19 |Philatelic Service Printer Tarifa A2 of the Puerta de Burgos Juan, Burgos
DKU Julo Desktop Kiosk Unit Tarifa B Sarmental Datastring :B1ES19 ESO1
Tarifa C B1ES19JU19
PSES19 CH19
Tarifa A
Backing Paper: Clear film Rolls of 1500 labels supplied by Cartor with a high glossy finish
7-11 mayo All stamps are munbered on the back for inventory control
Burgos
05E515 £501-2392021
07-May-19 RMSer. Il |ESO1  [JUVENIA 2019 Tarifa A El Cid Campeador with  |7-11 mayo Only issued at JUVENIA at thevMonastery of San
Cor. IUCS CH19 Philatelic Service Printer Tarifa A2 the fagade of the Burgos Juan, Burgos
DKU Ju1o Desktop Kiosk Unit TarifaB Monastery of San Juan Datastring :BSES19 ESO1
Tarifa C P5ES19JU19
P5ES19 CH19
Tarifa A
Backing Paper: Clear film Rolls of 1500 labels supplied by Cartor with a high glossy finish
7-11 mayo All stamps are munbered on the back for inventory control
Burgos
656519 £501.2902.192
12-Jun-19 RM Ser. Il ESO1 51st Feria del Sello 2019 Tarifa A 0Oso' (The Bear) 12-16 junio Only issued at 51st Feria del Sello 2019 in Madrid
Cor. IUCS CH19 Philatelic Service Printer Tarifa A2 The bear & strawberry Madrid Datastring: BGES19 ESO1
DKU PM19 [Desktop Kiosk Unit Tarifa B tree on a background of P6ES19 CH19
Tarifa C Casa del la Panaderia P6ES19 PM19
Tarifa A
Backing Paper: Clear film Rolls of 1500 labels supplied by Cartor with a high glossy finish
12-16 junio All stamps are munbered on the back for inventory control
Madrid
DEES19 £501-2495-237
12-Jun-19 RM Ser. Il ESO1  |51st Feria del Sello 2019 Tarifa A Lapices' (Pencils) 12-16 junio Only issued at 51st Feria del Sello 2019 in Madrid
Cor. IUCS CH19 Philatelic Service Printer Tarifa A2 Drawing instruments on a|Madrid Datastring: BGES19 ESO1
DKU PM19 |Desktop Kiosk Unit Tarifa B background of a comic P6ES19 CH19
Tarifa C strip P6ES19 PM19

ESPANA 2019

Tarifa A

12-16 junio
Madrid

DEES10 £S01-2490407

Copyright © 2018 S. Leigh

Backing Paper: Clear film

Rolls of 1500 labels supplied by Cartor with a high glossy finish
All stamps are munbered on the back for inventory control
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Correos Post - FS1 ES

Designer: Juan Antonio Gonzalez
Images digitally by Cartor Security Printers, service indicator and datastring printed thermally at point of sale.
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Two phosphor bands (?) TarifaA  Domestic letters up to 20g
Perfs: 14 x 14% (simulated) Tarifa A2 Domestic letters up to 50g
Stamp Size: 56mm x 25mm TarifaB  European letters up to 20g
TarifaC  The rest of the world up to 20g
14-Jun-19 IRM Ser. Il IESOI |515t Feria del Sello 2019 Tarifa A Centennial of the 12-16 junio Only issued at 51st Feria del Sello 2019 in Madrid
[oku [PM19  [Desktop Kiosk Unit Tarifa A2 Communications Palace |Madrid on 14-Jun-19 (one day only)
Tarifa B 1919 - 2019 Datastring: B6ES19 ESO1
Tarifa C P6ES19 PM19
Tarifa A CNTINAO ESEARA
Commemorating the 100th anniversary of the Communications Palace
12-16 junio All stamps are munbered on the back, on silicone paper, for inventory control
Madrid
BEES19 £501-2565-390 &
06-Nov-19 RMSer. |l |ESO1 |57 EXFILNA Santander 2019 [Tarifa A Crane 6-10 noviembre Only issued at 57 EXFILNA Santander 2019
Cor. IUCS CH19 [Philatelic Service Printer Tarifa A2 Santander from 6-Nov-19 to 10-Nov-19
DKU EX19 [Desktop Kiosk Unit Tarifa B Datastring: BNES19 ESO1
Tarifa C PNES19 CH19
PNES19 EX19
Tarifa A
Backing Paper: Clear film Rolls of 1500 labels supplied by Cartor
6-10 noviembre All stamps are munbered on the back for inventory control
Santander
PNESLIO CHID 0778140
06-Nov-19 RMSer. Il [ESOL1 |57 EXFILNA Santander 2019  [Tarifa A Beachcombers 6-10 noviembre Only issued at 57 EXFILNA Santander 2019
Cor. IUCS CH19 (Philatelic Service Printer Tarifa A2 Santander from 6-Nov-19 to 10-Nov-19
DKU EX19 [Desktop Kiosk Unit Tarifa B Datastring: BNES19 ESO1
Tarifa C PNES19 CH19
1 PNES19 EX19
Tarifa A
6-10 noviembre j;cl;ing Paper: Cleubrfilrz " bRo::s of -1500 ;abels sutppllied by Cartor
Santander stamps are munberea on the baci fOI’ Inventory contro.
PNESLO CHIH 0776066
07-Nov-19 Tarifa A 7-9 noviembre Only issued at 73rd Salon Philatelique D'Automne
Cor. IUCS CH19 (Philatelic Service Printer Tarifa A2 Paris 2019 - Paris From 7-Nov-19
DKU PA19  [Desktop Kiosk Unit Tarifa B to 9-Nov-19 Datastring: BNES19
Tarifa C CH19
. PNFR19 PA19
Tarifa A
Backing Paper: Clear film Rolls of 1500 labels supplied by Cartor
7-9 noviembre All stamps are munbered on the back for inventory control
Paris
PNES1H CH19.0761033
02-Jan-20  [RMSer. 1l [ESO1 [Main Post Office - Madrid _[Tarifa A 2020 International Year [Madrid Chamartin Only issued at the Main Post Office - Madrid
|DKU CH20  [Desktop Kiosk Unit Tarifa A2 of Plant Health Datastring BLES20 ESO1
Tarifa B P1ES20 CH20
Tarifa C
Tarifa A gw -
ﬂ Backing Paper: Clear film Rolls of 1500 labels supplied by Cartor
Madrid Chamartin E v All stamps are munbered on the back for inventory control
u?v Almw e -‘ui-Ls
HIES20 £501.2921.014
02-Jan-20 IRM Ser.ll  |[ESO1  |Main Post Office - Madrid | Tarifa A 125th Anniversary of the |Madrid Chamartin Only issued at the Main Post Office - Madrid
IDKU CH20  [Desktop Kiosk Unit Tarifa A2 creation of Cyclist Datastring BLES20 ESO1
Tarifa B postmen P1ES20 CH20
Tarifa C
Tarifa A

125 .m."g._':.’,'."

Madrd Chamartin

Copyright © 2018 S. Leigh

Backing Paper: Clear film

Rolls of 1500 labels supplied by Cartor

All stamps are munbered on the back for inventory control
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